Customer Class File Number
Cooper Bussmann, Inc
PO Box 14460,
St. Louis
MO
USA
63178-4460
6225-01

are composed of body Type HTB and carrier Types FT-I or FT-M.
Types HTB-STI, HTB-STM and HTB-1K0793 (with test probe hole) fuseholder assemblies, 16A and
less, 250V ac and less, extractor type, for through panel mounting, thread mount or snap-in, solder or
quick-connect terminals, by use of a fuse carrier for use with 1/4 in by 1-1/4 in or 5mm by 20mm
cartridge fuses.
Fuseholders, cartridge fuse type, for use with standard code fuses, 250V max, 1-, 2- or 3-pole, 30A,
Model Nos H25030-, H25030-CO, H25030-COR, 231-11, 232-11, 233-11, 231-33, 232-33, 233-33,
231-44, 232-44, 233-44; 60A, 261-11, 262-11, 263-11, 261-33, 262-33, 263-33, 261-44, 262-44, 263-
44, H25060-; 100A, H25100-XXX, 211-11, 212-11, 213-11; 200A, Model H25200, single-pole, 4 00A,
Model No H25400-; 600A, Model No H25600, 600V max, 1-, 2- or 3-pole, 30A, Model Nos 631-11,
632-11, 633-11, 631-33, 632-33, 633-33, 631-44, 632-44, 633-44, H60030-, MH60030 and
MH60031; 60A, 661-11, 662-11, 663-11, 661-33, 662-33, 663-33, H60060-, MH60060 and MH60061;
100A, H60100, 611-11, 612-11, 613-11; 200A, Model H60200, single-pole, 400A, Model No
H60400-; 600A, Model No H60600.
Fuseholder assemblies, for use with Class H fuses, 1, 2 or 3 pole;
100A, 600V max., Cat. No. HM25100-XXX
600A, 600V max., Cat. No. HM25600-XXX
100A, 600V max., Cat. No. HM60100-XXX
600A, 600V max., Cat. No. HM60600-XXX
100A, 600V max., Cat. No. EHM25100-XXX
600A, 600V max., Cat. No. EHM25600-XXX
100A, 600V max., Cat. No. EHM60100-XXX
600A, 600V max., Cat. No. EHM60600-XXX
Fuseholder assemblies, for use with Class R fuses, 1, 2 or 3 pole.
100A, 600V max., Cat. No. RM25100-XXX
600A, 600V max., Cat. No. RM25600-XXX
100A, 600V max., Cat. No. RM60100-XXX
600A, 600V max., Cat. No. RM60600-XXX
100A, 600V max., Cat. No. ERM25100-XXX
600A, 600V max., Cat. No. ERM25600-XXX
100A, 600V max., Cat. No. ERM60100-XXX
600A, 600V max., Cat. No. ERM60600-XXX
Fuseholder accessories, Covers for use with Class H or Class R fuses;
100A, 250V max., Cat. No. CVR-RH-25100, CVRI-RH-25100
Page 3 of 13Certificate Record | CSA Group
12/5/2017http://www.csagroup.org/services-industries/product-listing/certificate/?047235_C_000-62...
600A, 250V max., Cat. No. CVR-RH-25600, CVRI-RH-25600
100A, 600V max., Cat. No. CVR-RH-60100, CVRI-RH-60100
600A, 600V max., Cat. No. CVR-RH-60600, CVRI-RH-60600
100A, 250V max., Cat. No. ECVR-RH-25100, ECVRI-RH-25100
600A, 250V max., Cat. No. ECVR-RH-25600, ECVRI-RH-25600
100A, 600V max., Cat. No. ECVR-RH-60100, ECVRI-RH-60100
600A, 600V max., Cat. No. ECVR-RH-60600, ECVRI-RH-60600
Fuseholder assemblies, for use with Class H fuses, 1, 2 or 3 pole.
200A, 600V max., Cat. No. HM25200-XXX
400A, 600V max., Cat. No. HM25400-XXX
200A, 600V max., Cat. No. HM60200-XXX
400A, 600V max., Cat. No. HM60400-XXX
200A, 600V max., Cat. No. EHM25200-XXX
400A, 600V max., Cat. No. EHM25400-XXX
200A, 600V max., Cat. No. EHM60200-XXX
400A, 600V max., Cat. No. EHM60400-XXX
Fuseholder assemblies, for use with Class R fuses, 1, 2 or 3 pole.
200A, 600V max., Cat. No. RM25200-XXX
400A, 600V max., Cat. No. RM25400-XXX
200A, 600V max., Cat. No. RM60200-XXX
400A, 600V max., Cat. No. RM60400-XXX
200A, 600V max., Cat. No. ERM25200-XXX
400A, 600V max., Cat. No. ERM25400-XXX
200A, 600V max., Cat. No. ERM60200-XXX
400A, 600V max., Cat. No. ERM60400-XXX
Fuseholder accessories, Covers for use with Class H or Class R fuses;
200A, 250V max., Cat. No. CVR-RH-25200, CVRI-RH-25200
400A, 250V max., Cat. No. CVR-RH-25400, CVRI-RH-25400
200A, 600V max., Cat. No. CVR-RH-60200, CVRI-RH-60200
400A, 600V max., Cat. No. CVR-RH-60400, CVRI-RH-60400
200A, 250V max., Cat. No. ECVR-RH-25200, ECVRI-RH-25200
400A, 250V max., Cat. No. ECVR-RH-25400, ECVRI-RH-25400
200A, 600V max., Cat. No. ECVR-RH-60200, ECVRI-RH-60200
400A, 600V max., Cat. No. ECVR-RH-60400, ECVRI-RH-60400
Fuseholders, cartridge fuse type, Cat No./Model JT60060 and JTN60060, non-indicating and
indicating respectively, for use with HRC Form I Class J fuses, 60A, 600V.
Fuseholders, cartridge fuse type, for use with HRC Form I (Class J) fuses, Model Series JTN and JT,
30A, 600V ac max.
Fuseholders, cartridge fuse type, for use with HRC Form I (Class J) fuses, 600V, 1-, 2- and 3-pole,
30A, Model Nos J631-11, J632-11, J633-11, J60030, JA60030, J60030-XXXA, JP60030, JP60030-
XXXA, MJ60030 and MJ60031; 60A, Model Nos J661-11, J662-11, J663-11, J60060-3CR, J60060-,
J60060-XXXA, Y11219-, J60060-1SL, MJ60060 and MJ60061; 100A, Model Nos J60100,J-60100-
3CR, J613-11, 200A, J60200, J621-11; 400A, J641-11, J60400, J60400-3CR; single-pole, 600A,
Model No J60600, J6601-11. The 30, 60 and 100A model numbers may be followed by suffix COR,
Page 4 of 13Certificate Record | CSA Group
12/5/2017http://www.csagroup.org/services-industries/product-listing/certificate/?047235_C_000-62...
R and Q; the 100, 200, 400 and 600A model numbers may be followed by suffix STR and are
available in 1, 2 and 3 poles.
Fuseholder assemblies, for use with Class J fuses, 1, 2 or 3 pole.
100A, 600V max., Cat. No. JM60100-XXX
200A, 600V max., Cat. No. JM60200-XXX
200A, 600V max., Cat. No. JM60200-xMWyy
400A, 600V max., Cat. No. JM60400-XXX
400A, 600V max., Cat. No. JM60400-xMWyy
600A, 600V max., Cat. No. JM60600-XXX
100A, 600V max., Cat. No. EJM60100-XXX
200A, 600V max., Cat. No. EJM60200-XXX
200A, 600V max., Cat. No. EJM60200-xMWyy
400A, 600V max., Cat. No. EJM60400-XXX
400A, 600V max., Cat. No. EJM60400-xMWyy
600A, 600V max., Cat. No. EJM60600-XXX
Fuseholder Accessories, Covers for use with Class J fuseholder assemblies;
100A, 600V max., Cat. No. CVR-J-60100, CVRI-J-60100, may be followed by -M
200A, 600V max., Cat. No. CVR-J-60200, CVRI-J-60200, may be followed by -M
400A, 600V max., Cat. No. CVR-J-60400, CVRI-J-60400, may be followed by -M
600A, 600V max., Cat. No. CVR-J-60600, CVRI-J-60600
100A, 600V max., Cat. No. ECVR-J-60100, ECVRI-J-60100, may be followed by -M
200A, 600V max., Cat. No. ECVR-J-60200, ECVRI-J-60200, may be followed by -M
400A, 600V max., Cat. No. ECVR-J-60400, ECVRI-J-60400, may be followed by -M
600A, 600V max., Cat. No. ECVR-J-60600, ECVRI-J-60600
Fuseholder assemblies for use with HRC Form I (Class T) fuses, 2- or 3- or 4-pole, Model Nos
T30030, 30A, 300V, T30060, 60A, T30100, 100A, 300V, 1-, 2- or 3-pole, Model Nos T60030, 30A,
600V, T60060, 60A, 600V, T60100, 100A, 600V, T60060-SR, 60A, 600V, 1-pole: 300V, Model Nos
T30200-1C, -3C, T30200-3ST, 200A, T30400, 400A, T30600, 600A; 600V, T60200, 200A, T60400,